                                                        EVER s.n.c. di ING: CALDI & C.
                                                        Via del commercio 2/4
                                                        26900 Lodi –Italy
                                                        tel. +39-0371-412318
                                                        fax +39-0371-412367
web www.everelettronica.it            mail infoever@everelettronica.it
MOTOR TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATION
M-06-STP
Red. : Bianchi Mario Doc: MT17FB32155M3ED – 02  Data : 18/01/2018
 Page : 1   di  1
Motor Size 1.7”  -  42 mm square flange  Hall effect angle 120° electrical angle
Front shaft 22.0 mm length  Ø 5.00 mm Rear shaft None
# of lead wires # 3 wires + # 5 hall sensor Winding type  Delta
Nominal voltage 24 V # of poles # 8
# of phases # 3 Lead wires length 100 mm ±20 mm
Peak torque 0.56 Nm Rated torque 0.185 Nm
Motor power 78 Watt Rated speed 4000 rpm ±10%
No load speed 6100 rpm ±10%  Torque constant 0.038 Nm/A
Line to line
resistance
0.43 ohms ±10%  @20°C Line to line inductance 0.71 mH ±20%
Back E.M.F. 2.74 V/Krpm ±10% Rotor inertia 72 g.cm²
No load current < 0.5 A Insulation class Class B, 130°C
3.0
80.322.0
45.0°
(Dimensions in mm)
Ø 5.0
0
-0.012
Ø 25.1
0
-0.05
±1
±0.2
±1
3.0
48.0
100.0
±20
Mechanical drawings
Ø 36.0
±0.1
4-M4 equal space
deepth 3.5 mm
42.0
42.0
±0.3
±0.3
MOTOR SPECIFICATION: STM00781-02
EVER P/N: MT17FB32155M3ED
DATE: January, 18th  2018
Rear flangeConnection lead wires color diagram
Phase WBLACK8
Phase VRED7
Phase UYELLOW
UL1430
20AWG
6
Hall 3WHITE5
Hall 2GREEN4
Hall 1BLUE3
Ground for
Hall sensor
GNDBLACK2
Supply
voltage for
Hall sensor
+5V
VccRED
UL1430
26AWG
1
Description
Lead
Function
Lead
Color
Lead
Gauge
Lead
#
Phase WBLACK8
Phase VRED7
Phase UYELLOW
UL1430
20AWG
6
Hall 3WHITE5
Hall 2GREEN4
Hall 1BLUE3
Ground for
Hall sensor
GNDBLACK2
Supply
voltage for
Hall sensor
+5V
VccRED
UL1430
26AWG
1
Description
Lead
Function
Lead
Color
Lead
Gauge
Lead
#
16.0
±0.3
Ø 8.3
Ø 7.0
48.0
48.0
39.1
39.1
Phase U
YELLOW
Phase W
BLACK
Phase V
RED
HA HB HC
Hall +5V RED
Hall GND BLACK
BLU GREEN
HA HB HC
Hall +5V RED
Hall GND BLACK
BLU GREEN WHITE
MANUFACTURER P/N: FL42BLS03-24V-4078AL
±0.5
±0.5
±1
±1
RI
SE
RV
AT
O
(C
on
fid
en
tia
l)
PR
EL
IM
IN
AR
E
(P
re
lim
in
ar
y)